CCSSE Custom Items Results 2013 - 2015

PZ Northern Essex

Community College

Difference
2013 2015 2013 to 2015
| Count % Count % Count %
I know who my advisor is and how to contact him or her
when | need to register for classes.
Disagree 157 25.9% 205 34.6% 48 8.7%
Somewhat agree 101 16.6% 138 23.3% 37 6.6%
Agree 171 28.2% 109 18.4% -62 -9.8%
Strongly agree 178 29.3% 141 23.8% -37 -5.5%
Totals 607 593
2013 2015 2013 to 2015
Count % Count % Count %
I know how to use DegreeWorks.
Disagree 243 39.7% 179 30.3% -64 -9.4%
Somewhat agree 118 19.3% 144 24.4% 26 5.1%
Agree 122 19.9% 124 21.0% 2 1.0%
Strongly agree 129 21.1% 144 24.4% 15 3.3%
Totals 612 591
During the current academic year, | often use library
resources (including books and/or on-line databases and
materials) to complete a course assignment.
Disagree 197 32.1% 176 29.8% -21 -2.3%
Somewhat agree 180 29.3% 166 28.1% -14 -1.2%
Agree 144 23.5% 155 26.2% 11 2.8%
Strongly agree 93 15.1% 94 15.9% 1 0.8%
Totals 614 591
The library staff and resources have been helpful to
enable me to acquire the knowledge and skills necessary
for finding information.
Disagree 116 19.0% 127 21.6% 11 2.7%
Somewhat agree 156 25.5% 146 24.9% -10 -0.7%
Agree 239 39.1% 186 31.7% -53 -7.4%
Strongly agree 100 16.4% 128 21.8% 28 5.4%
Totals 611 587




I seek support from the Student Success Center.

Never 311 50.7% 274 46.4% -37 -4.3%
Sometimes 144 23.5% 151 25.5% 7 2.1%
Often 62 10.1% 77 13.0% 15 2.9%
Not applicable 97 15.8% 89 15.1% -8 -0.7%
Totals 614 591

I am satisfied with services from the Student Success

Center.
Not at all 58 9.4% 73 12.4% 15 2.9%
Somewhat 134 21.8% 138 23.4% 4 1.5%
Very satisfied 114 18.6% 133 22.5% 19 3.9%
Not applicable 299 48.7% 245 41.5% -54 -7.2%
Totals 605 589

How often do you write journals on assigned textbook

chapters or texts?
Never 236 38.4% 164 27.7% -72 -10.7%
Sometimes (1-3 times a semester) 169 27.5% 184 31.1% 15 3.6%
Often (4-6 times a semester) 101 16.4% 123 20.8% 22 4.4%
Very Often (over 6 times a semester) 102 16.6% 116 19.6% 14 3.0%
Totals 608 587

How often do you make notes in the margins of your

textbooks as you read?
Never 217 35.3% 173 29.3% -44 -6.1%
Sometimes (1-3 times a semester) 163 26.5% 161 27.2% -2 0.7%
Often (4-6 times a semester) 117 19.1% 131 22.2% 14 3.1%
Very Often (over 6 times a semester) 113 18.4% 122 20.6% 9 2.2%
Totals 610 587




